PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William G. ORMOND	05/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	lan D. JACK
Street Address:	67 Barnes Drive
City:	Ajax, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L1S 5G6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	D489068	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)644-3643

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804 344-8130

Email: jthomas@ip-counsel.net

Correspondent Name: John H. Thomas
Address Line 1: 536 Granite Avenue

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REID 3

John H. Thomas

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=assignment1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018679 FRAME: 0283 OP \$40.00 D48906

500199467

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WILLIAM G. ORMOND and IAN D. JACK, whose respective post office addresses are 3 Clune Place, Whitby, Ontario L1R 2B1 and 67 Barnes Drive, Ajax, Ontario L1S 5G6, are the joint owners of the Canadian Industrial Design Registration Nos. 91759 and 101684 and U.S. Design Parent No. D489,068; and

WHEREAS, WILLIAM G. ORMOND ("ASSIGNOR") is desirous of assigning all of his exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said Canadian Industrial Design Registrations and the said U.S. Design Patent over to IAN D. JACK ("ASSIGNEE").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said Canadian Industrial Design Registrations and the said U.S. Design Patent, and in and to any reexamination and reissue applications relating thereto.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver to the ASSIGNEE, all further documents as may be reasonably necessary to give effect to the assignment of rights reflected herein.

WITNESS MY HAND at Whitby, Ontario, Canada, this 1 day of May, 2006.

WILLIAM G. ORMOND

RECORDED: 12/27/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018679 FRAME: 0284